

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number:

Certificate of Approval

21 October 2021 20 October 2024 10423819

Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 21 October 2015 ISO 9001 - 21 October 2015 ISO 45001 - 21 May 2020

LRQA

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards: ISO 14001:2015, ISO 9001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Starfish9 Limited

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 009720, ISO 9001 - 009719, ISO 45001 - 009721

10 Jerviston Street, New Stevenston, Motherwell, ML1 4LY, United Kingdom

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing & building envelopes.

David Derrick

Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland

Issued by: LRQA Limited



Certificate identity number: 10423819

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

10 Jerviston Street, New Stevenston, Motherwell, ML1 4LY, United Kingdom

ISO 14001:2015

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing & building envelopes.

ISO 9001:2015

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing & building envelopes.

ISO 45001:2018

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing and building envelopes.

Acresfield House, Exchange Street, Bolton, BL1 1RS, United Kingdom

ISO 14001:2015

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing & building envelopes.

ISO 9001:2015

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing & building envelopes.

ISO 45001:2018

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing and building envelopes.

6th Floor Southside, 105 Victoria Street, London, SW1E 6QT, United Kingdom

ISO 14001:2015

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing & building envelopes.

ISO 9001:2015

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing & building envelopes.

ISO 45001:2018

Construction solutions including general construction, roofing and building envelopes.



0001

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 3

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

I POA

. . . .

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ

LPO/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/



Certificate identity number: 10423819

Certificate Schedule



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3

LRQ/

LRQA

LDOA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LPO/

LPO/

LKGV

LRQ/

POA

I DO

LRQ/

LRQ

LRQ/

LDOA